2024 Rally Survey Results

Utah’s Wasatch Airstream Club

Purpose of survey is to help UWAC with planning for 2024 club rallies

UPDATED: April 17, 2023



Survey Response:

Survey sent to all club members & affiliates

e 21 total responses
v 19 UWAC members

v 2 affiliate members




Campsite Preference

What type of camping would you most prefer for club rallies?

e« Commercial: 67% (14 responses)
* Dry-camping: 28% (6 responses)

 Boondocking: 5% (1 response)



Distance willing to travel

How far are you willing to travel to a club rally or caravan?

* 101 to 250 miles: 24% (5 responses)

e 251 to 500 miles: 28% (6 responses)
501 to 1000 miles: 38% (8 responses)

e Greater than 1000 mi.: 10% (2 response)

Important to note that nearly half of respondents do not want to
travel great distances (prefer events closer to home)




Opening for Registrations

How far in advance do you feel rally registrations should open?

e Less than 2 months: 5% (1 response)
e 2 to 4 months: 35% (7 responses)
* 4 to 6 months: 45% (9 responses)

e 6 months or more: 15% (3 responses)



Most Popular Destinations

What would be your top 3 selections for 2024 rally destinations?

 Listed in order of popularity:
* Bear Lake: 11% (7 responses)
* Bryce Canyon: 11% (7)
x Steamboat Springs, CO: 10% (6)
* Special Events (various locations & events, like Lamb Days): 10% (6)
* Adjoining States: 10% (6)

X* Other Locations Getting Multiple Votes:

Fish Lake (4)
- North Rim of Grand Canyon (4)
- Flaming Gorge (3)
- Nine Mile Canyon (3)
- Wood River Valley (3)




Other Suggested Destinations

Please list any suggested rally, caravan or event destinations for 2024 that are not listed above

« City of Rocks, ID * Goblin Valley

* Escalante, UT  |Lake Superior Circle Tour

* Dolores River, CO e Mesa Verde

* Santa Fe / Taos, NM » More locations in ID + CO + CA
* Pinedale, WY

 Alberta, Canada

 Colorado caravan

 Four Corners area caravan
 Durango / Ouray / Silverton / Telluride
 Uintah Mountains, UT

o Redfish, MT

o Saratoga, WY



Rally Hosting

Are you willing to host, co-host or "shadow host" a rally in 2024

e Willingness to host:
- No: 5% (1 response)
- Yes: 48% (10 responses)
- Yes, if co-host with experienced host: 19% (4 responses)
- Maybe, possibly willing to “shadow host”: 28% (6 responses)

» Barriers to hosting:
- Working full-time
- Health concerns
- Discomfort with alcohol consumption
- New to the club




2024 UWAC Rally Survey

Utah’s Wasatch Airstream Club

% Thank you to all respondents!!
@ We’ll utilize your feedback & suggestions for our 2024 plans

4 Survey is still open - we’ll continue to utilize your feedback

- We'll update & share the survey results if we get 7 more responses

- Survey link (still open):

https://form.jotform.com/230584 796331058



https://form.jotform.com/230584796331058

